
Remarks.

Gla-s and manufactures of,"
viz., carboys, dlemijohns,
pressed bottles, flasks, in-
sulators, fruit jars, balls,
shades, lamips, chîinney', dol,.
globes, ornaiental, fi-
gured , enamuelled, siained,
tinted, painted, vitrified,
obscured - - -

Glass, other manufactures of ,,
India.rubber,nîufacturesof
Iron, and manufactures of,

viz.:
Pig iron - - tons.
Bars, rolled or bam-

mered, flats, rounds,
and squr.res, band and
hoop; sheet boiler and
otlier plate ; Canada
plates ; nail and spike
rods, and all other iron
not otherwise pro-
vided for - - dols.

Rolled round vire rods
in coils uuler . inch
in diamcter - - ,,

Rails or railway bars - ,,
Railway fish plates,

frogs. &c - -
Tin plates - -
Castings in the rougi

,, finisled,stoves, ,,
&~c.-

Locomotive engines,
otiier steam eigines,
boilers and machinery

Iron searnless tubing,
dravn - -

,, tacks, braids, and
spings -

,, nails and spike

,, cwing machines

Ilardware, builders
cabinet-miakers, up
bolsterers, carriag
makers, s:addlers, an
undertakers

llardware, all other
Lard, tried or rendered

uttried -

Ortns, cabinet. viz.
R1eed organs

2 set- of reed

over 2 and no
over 4 reed

over 4 and no
over 6 reed

over 6 set
reeds

.Pianofortes, viz. -
,, square, not ove

, octaves

,, squaro, all othe

,, upriglt

concertorgran

Salt - -

I

69,729

117,544
56,078

26,174

1,436,328

90,473
233,133

44,585
348,613

34,202

137,832

80,839

si{ No. 3,097
dols. 29,308

-: ~}466,274
,.

ibs. [ 14,904
- ,,

- doli. 32

s - -

t s - -

s

- loi-. 9,636
r

r - -

- bu-h. 1,964,591

12,743 17'.rnt. ad val. 30 per cent. ad val.

408,443 20
192,261

3,913

224,165

Free - - 2 dols. per ton.

5 per cent. ad val. - 17. per cent. ad val.

33,357 ,
51,923 Free

13,243
61,254

362,518

507,705

154,237

154,679

2,93S
67,259

1,731,766

2,324,967

118,255

341,067

183,260

5 per cent. ad val. -

S17per cent.(except
mill sbafis free)

t 171 per cent. ad val.

17ý per cent. ad. val.

t, ,, ,, -

.~ ,, , -

u ,, . Y,
10 ,, ,,

20 ,, ,,
25 ,, il

25 ,, ,,

10 ,, ,,
30 ,, ,,

cents per. lb. and
10 per cent. ad.
val.

2 dols. each and 20
per cent. ad. val.

t~ ~ d,~ d,-U JA8U.t.8~

1 cent per lb. - entaper 1b.

17; per ccnt. a d. val.'
P ->1 10dols. ecd and 10

per cent. a i al.

Il P Pl 15 dols. each andi 10
per cent. ad va.

20 dols. ench and 10
per cent. ad val.

30 dols. each and 10
1 per cent. ad val.

I 25 dols. encli and 10
per cent. ad val.

30 dols. each and 10
per cent. ad val.

,, , . - 30 dols. each and 10
per cent. ad val.

- 50 dols. each and 10
per cent. ad val.

Free from Great
Britain and British
possessions and for
fisberies, otherwise

j8 cents per 100 lbs.
in bulk ; 12 cents
per 100 lbs. in
packages.

FImporta of glass
and glassware
amounted to
800,000 dols. in
1878, but over
600,000 dols.
worth, embrac-
ing the common
windov and
other common
glass, is nowrated 20 per
cent., or an in-
crease of 24 per
cent.

See Mem, 6 and 7.

~These duties add
very little to the
higher classes
of instruments,Î and discrini-
nate consi-
derably against
those of an mife-
rior and unde-
sirable quality.

The same re-
marks as above
apply equaly to
these instru-
ments.
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