Articles.		Imported in 1878 from		Former	Present	
		Great Britain.	United States.	Rates of Duty.	Rates of Duty.	Remarks.
Glass and manufactures of, viz., carboys, denijohns, pressed bottles, flasks, in- sulators, fruit jare, balls, shades, lamps, chunneys, globes, ornamental, fi- gured, enamelled, stained, tinted, painted, vitrified, obscured -	dols.	69,729	12,743	17 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>3</sub> per sent. ad val.	30 per cent. ad vul.	Imports of glass and glassware amounted to 800,000 dols. in 1878, but over 600,000 dols. worth, embrac- ing the common window and other common glass, is now rated 20 per cent., or an in- crease of 24 per
Glass, other manufactures of India-rubber,manufactures of Iron, and manufactures of,	77 71	117,544 56,078	408,443 192,261	-12 33 33	20 ,, ,, 25 ,, ,,	C cent.
viz.:	tops.	26,174	3,913	Free	2 dols. per ton.	
	dols.	1,436,328	224,165	5 per cent. ad val	17 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> per cent. ad val.	See Mem. 6 and 7.
in diameter - Rails or railway bars - Railway fish plates,	" "	90,473 233,133	<b>38,35</b> 7 51,923		10 "" "" 15 ", "	
frogs. &c Tin plates Castings in the rough }	" -	44,585 348,613	13,243 61,254	5 per cent. ad val [17] per cent.(except	17 <u>1</u> 10 ,, ,,	
" finished, stores, } &c }	"	34,202	362,518	mill shafts free) [17] per cent. ad val.	20 ,, ,,	
Locomotive engines, other steam engines, boilers and machinery	"	137,832	507,705	171 per cent. ad. val.	25 ,, ,,	
Iron senialess tubing, drawn	••	80,839	154,237	,, ,, ,, <u>,</u> ,, -	10 ,	
,, tacks, brads, and sprigs	"	24,562	154,679	:0 19 D9 -	cents per. lb. and 10 per cent. ad. val.	
,, sewing machines { Mardware, builders, cabinet-makers, up- bolsteres, cartinge makers, suddlers, and	No. dols.	8,097 29,308	2,938 67,259 -	n n n n - n n n -	2 dols. each and 20 per cent. ad. val.	
undertakers – Hardware, all other – Lard, tried or rendered –	,, Ibs.	466,274	1,731,766	{ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	30 per cent. ad. val. 20 ,, ,, ,, 2 cents per lb.	
, untried Organs, cabinet, viz.	dols.	} 14,904 32	2,324,967 118,255	173 per cont. ad. va	13 ,, ,,	
Reed organs : 2 sets of reeds				»» » » ·	10 dols. each and 10 per cent. ad val.	These duties add very little to the higher classes
over 2 and not over 4 reeds over 4 and not				»» »» <del>–</del>	15 dols. each and 10 per cent. ad val.	of instruments, and discrimi-
over 6 reeds over 6 sets				,, ,, ,, -	20 dols. each and 10 per cent. ad val.	derably against those of an infe-
reeds -				,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	30 dols. each and 10 per cent. ad val.	rior and unde- sirable quality.
Pianofortes, viz. – – " square, not over 7 octaves –	dols.	9,636	341,067	, 31 44 73	25 dols. each and 10	
" square, all other				- ,, ,, ,, -	per cent. ad val. 30 dols. each and 10 per cent. ad val.	The same re- marks as above
" upright -				23 33 73 74	30 dols. each and 10 per cent. ad val.	hese instru- ments.
" concert or grand		-		· ,, ,, ,, ,, ,	50 dols. each and 10 per cent. ad val. Free from Great Britain and British possessions and for	
Salt	dush.	1,964,591	18 <b>3,2</b> 60	Free -	fisherics, otherwise 8 cents per 100 lbs. in bulk; 12 cents per 100 lbs. in packages.	